Introduced by: Skogstad
Date: December 15, 1987
Action: Adopted
Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-121

SUPPORTING THE ALASKA CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION EFFORTS TO OBTAIN NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE UPGRADING OF RESURRECTION CREEK ROAD IN HOPE, ALASKA

WHEREAS, Resurrection Creek Road is receiving larger volumes of traffic yearly to the trailhead of Resurrection Trail; and

WHEREAS, the last portion of Resurrection Creek Road is passible by one lane traffic only; and

WHEREAS, due to the increase in tourism a need exists to upgrade the necessary portions of Resurrection Creek Road to insure suitable safety standards;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly supports all efforts by the Alaska Congressional Delegation to obtain the funds necessary into the Dept. of Agriculture's budget for the upgrading of a portion of Resurrection Creek Road.

Section 2. That this resolution be sent to Senators Ted Stevens and Frank Murkowski, Representative Don Young, Senator Robert Bird, Chairman of the Senate Appropriations Committee, Subcommittee on the Interior and related agencies and Representative Sydney Yates, Chairman of the House Appropriations Committee, Subcommittee on the Interior and related agencies.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 15th DAY OF December, 1987.

W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk